
In the Matter of: 

UNITED STATES 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR 

FIFRA Docket No. 661 
Reckitt Benckiser LLC, et al., 

) 
) 
) 
) 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

Amicus Curiae American Chemistry Council Biocides Panel ("the Panel") gives notice 

that Cynthia Taub of Steptoe & Jolmson LLP hereby substitutes for Rachel Tennis, also of 

Steptoe & Johnson LLP, as counsel for the Panel in the above-captioned matter. The current 

address and e-mail address ofthe attorney substituting is as follows: 

Cynthia Taub 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
13 3 0 Connecticut A venue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
ctaub@steptoe.com 

Dated: February 12, 2014 

STEPTOE & JdHNSON LLP 

Seth Goldberg 
Cynthia Taub 
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202) 429-3000 
Fax: (202) 429-3902 
sgoldberg@steptoe.com 
ctaub@steptoe.com 
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Counsel for the American Chemistry Council Biocides Panel 



In the matter ofReckitt Benckiser LLC, eta!., FIFRA Docket No. 661 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that the foregoing Notice of Substitution of Counsel was served on the 
addressees listed below in the manner indicated. 

Dated: February 12, 2014 

Original and one copy by US Mail to: 

Sybil Anderson, Headquarters Hearing Clerk 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N. W. 
Mail Code 1900R 
Washington, DC 20460 

Copy by Email to: 

Cynthia Taub 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202) 429-8133 

Office of Administrative Law Judges; OALJfiling@epa.gov 

Copy by Mail to: 

The Honorable Susan Biro 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Mail Code 1900L 
Washington, DC 20460 

Copy bv Mail and Email to: 

Robert G. Perlis 
Scott B. Garrison 
David N. Berol 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Office of General Counsel (2333A) 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. , N.W. 



Washington, DC 20460 
Perlis.Robert@epa.gov 
Ganison.Scott@epa.gov 
Berol.David@epamail.epa.gov 

Lawrence E. Culleen 
Ronald Schechter 
Jeremy C. Karpatkin 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
555 Twelfth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
Lawrence.Culleen@aporter.com 
Ronald.Schechter@aporter.com 
Jeremy.Karpatkin@aporter.com 

Katherine A. Ross 
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 
370 Seventeenth Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
ka theri ne.ross@aporter .com 

Gregory C. Loarie 
Irene V. Gutierrez 
Earth justice 
50 California St., Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
gloarie@earthjustice.org 
igutuerrez@ea1thjustice.org 

Dimple Chaudhaury 
Aaron Colangelo 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th St. , N.W., Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
dcha udhary@nrdc. org 
acolangelo@nrdc.org 

Steven Schatzow, Attorney at Law 
2022 Columbia Road, N.W., Suite 601 
Washington, DC 20009 
sschatzow@his.com 

John D. Connor, Jr. 
McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP 
1900 K Street, N. W. 
Washington , DC 20006 
Emai I: jconnerjr@mckennalong.com 


